renew the contract for a further period on the existing terms and conditions.  

Performance Bank Guarantee:  

i. The tenderer(s) shall furnish to the Bank an irrevocable Performance Bank Guarantee 
(PBG) from a scheduled commercial bank for a sum of at least ₹1,50,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in favour of the Bank within 10 days after the issue of notification 
of award by RBI. PBG shall remain valid for the entire period of currency of contract for due 
fulfilment of the contractual obligations by the contractor. In case of delays in submission of

[...]

RBIS0CNPA01 ('0' is Zero at both places)  

5  Performance Bank Guarantee 
(PBG) 

The Contractor will be required to submit an irrevocable 
Performance Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled 
commercial bank in India in favour of the Bank for the 
amount of ₹1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand 
only). 

6 Contract Period   Two years (from April 01, 2026 to March 31, 2028)   

7 Extension of the contract  The contract may be extended by the Bank at its option 
for a further period of one year with/ without any 
variations in terms and conditions of the original